OP \$115.00 1916419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Channing Bete Company, Inc.		05/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATHS Program Holding, LLC
Street Address:	One Community Place
City:	South Deerfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01373
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916419	PATHS
Registration Number:	3511765	PATHS
Registration Number:	4018347	PATHS
Registration Number:	4270857	PATHS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4132726806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4132726282

Email: lostberg@bulkley.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Ostberg

Address Line 1: 1500 Main Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115-5007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren C. Ostberg
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren C. Ostberg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Short Form Trademark Assignment(3108204.1)#page1.tif source=Short Form Trademark Assignment(3108204.1)#page2.tif source=Short Form Trademark Assignment(3108204.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0108

900500684

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of <u>May 30</u>, 2019, from Channing Bete Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), to PATHS Program Holding, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Massachusetts limited liability company.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on or in connection with which the Mark are used or are intended to be used ("the Products and Services").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Products and Services in respect upon which the Marks are used or will be used and/or for which registration is sought.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Channing Bete Company, Inc.

Name: MICHAGE 6. BETE

Title: Preserve

Accepted and agreed to by:

PATHS Program Holding, LLC

Name: MICHAEL G. STTS

Title: manage

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0109

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Mark			J
The second secon	COMPA OF DELIVERS	Reg. No	Reg. Date
	Printed curriculum for regular and special education elementary school classes related to the prevention	1,916,419	9/5/95
(word)	of behavioral problems including violence and aggression		7,872
PATHS	of bullying prevention and positive social and	3,511,765	10/7/08
(word)			
	areas' progress charts; posters; and instructional manuals for use in assisting children with social		
	development, motional development, self-control, and problem identification and for use in the		0000000
	prevention of behavioral problems including violence and aggression		
PATHS	its and information	4,018,347	8/30/11
(word)	(2) Printed curriculum and instructor's manuals for regular and special education preschool,		
	kindergarten and elementary school classes related to the prevention of behavioral problems, including	2232	
ر د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	bullying, violence and aggression, that helps build language arts skills such as reading, writing,		
	reasoning, listening, and other communication skills and enhances art and music programs; drawings,		*************
	photographs; posters; storybooks; coloring books; stickers; activity sheets; scripted curriculum manuals		
	to assist children in building positive social and emotional skills so they can use self-control and		
	problem-solving skills to resolve differences; instructor's manuals to guide teachers and counselors in		enikaran
	delivering educational curriculum and tracking and evaluating student progress; all of the foregoing		*******
	sold as a unit		
PATHS	Training services in the areas of youth social and emotional learning and development, bullying	4,270,857	1/8/13
(word)	cula		
,	addressing such areas	ا د کارس	
PATHS]	Printed curriculum for regular and special education elementary school classes related to the prevention	531,960	8/30/00
(word)	of behavioral problems including violence and aggression	(Canada)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0110

Mark	Goods & Services	Ker No	Rec Date
PATHS	(1) Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images used for educational	9398405	6/30/11
(word)	purposes and behavioral science purposes; magnetic data carriers used for educational purposes and behavioral science	(E. U.)	
	purposes; computer software consisting of educational and educational curriculum documents and information		
	(2) Printed matter concerning education and behavioral science; instructional and teaching material		
	(except apparatus); printed curriculum for regular and special education preschool, kindergarten and elementary school classes relating to behavioral science and the prevention of behavioral problems.		
	including bullying, violence and aggression, that helps build language arts skills such as reading,		
	writing, reasoning, listening, and other communication skills and enhances art and music programs;	•	
	manuals to assist children in building positive social and emotional skills so they can use self-control and		
	problem-solving skills to resolve differences; instructor's manuals and evaluation kits to guide teachers		***************************************
	(3) Educational services; training services related to education curriculum implementation and		•
	behavioral science		

REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0111